## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Big Bang Ideas, LLC	01/24/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Panline U.S.A. Inc.
Street Address:	251 Union Street
City:	Northvale
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07647

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10966676

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (631)249-4508

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-249-7500

Email: stoledano@bodnerorourke.com

Correspondent Name: Bodner & O'Rourke, LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Broadhollow Road, Suite 108
Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1378-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald T. Bodner

Total Attachments: 4

source=AR-M355N\_20081119\_163246#page1.tif source=AR-M355N\_20081119\_163246#page2.tif source=AR-M355N\_20081119\_163246#page3.tif source=AR-M355N\_20081119\_163246#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021860 FRAME: 0671

500709312

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS BIG BANG IDEAS, LLC, a California limited liability company, with an address at 5515 Doyle Street, #20, Emeryville, California 94608 ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS PANLINE U.S.A. INC., a New Jersey corporation, with an address at 251 Union Street, Northvale, New Jersey 07647 (the "Assignee") wishes to acquire the Patents and the Assignor wishes to assign same to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents and in and to all certificates of corrections, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissued and re-examined patents, and to any extensions thereof, together with the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to provide any further necessary documentation and do all further acts reasonably requested by the Assignee in this regard to confirm and perfect title in and to the Patents in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

[remainder of page is blank]

PATENT ASSIGNMENT PAGE 1

PATENT REEL: 021860 FRAME: 0672 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Patent Assignment as an instrument under seal as of this 4 day of January 2006.

ASSIGNOR:

BIG BANG IDEAS, LLC

Name: MATTHEW P. D. BROWN

Capacity: Co-CF

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF BENCEN

SS.:

On this day of January 2006, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared have the Brawn, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

[NOTARY SEAL]

CAMMY N. STOPIL

ATTORNAY AT LOW

STATE OF NEW TENNAY

PATENT ASSIGNMENT PAGE 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021860 FRAME: 0673

Name: RICHARD AMDIN
Capacity: Prosiponer

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE	OF NEW	TERSEY

SS.:

On this Lyday of January 2006, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared / personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT PAGE 3

# SCHEDULE A

# U.S. PATENTS

Title	Application Serial No.	Issued/Applied
Water Park	60/729,228	October 21, 2005
Water Xylophone	11/115,548	April 27, 2005
Water Drums and Water	60/512,426	The second secon
Flutes	60/600,672	
Bathtime	60/512,285	
•	10/966,587	

## **FOREIGN PATENTS**

Title	Application Serial No.	Issued/Applied
Water Drums and Water	PCT/US2004/34413	
Flutes	·	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT PAGE 4

PATENT REEL: 021860 FRAME: 0675

**RECORDED: 11/19/2008**